
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

PE will take place on these days: 

Tuesday:  Year 3 & 4 
Wednesday:  Year 5 & 6 

Thursday:  Year 1 & 2 
Friday: EYFS 

 
GOOD LUCK ENGLAND 

Please enjoy the weekend, may the best team 
win on the day. 

 

With so many changes, I wanted to update you on our teachers and classes for next academic year. Our 

classes have been organised for 2021-22 as follows: 

Class Group Teacher Class name 

1 – Reception  Miss Coton Elder 

2 – Reception  Mrs Evans  Chestnut 

Year 1/2     Mr Newton Willow* 

Year 1/2     Miss Dowsett Cherry* 

Year 1/2     Miss Wesley Hawthorn 

Year 3/4     Mr Birch Rowan 

Year 3/4     Mrs Smith Maple 

Year 3/4     Mrs Holbrook  Beech 

Year 5/6    Miss Palser Sycamore 

Year 5/6    Miss Stevenson Holly 

Year 5/6    Mrs Tanner Ash 

Part-time class cover / DHT  Mrs Pursehouse 

PPA / Leadership cover Mrs Rawlings 

PPA / Leadership cover Mrs Hall 

PPA / PE Mr Parker 

* Willow and Cherry classrooms are in our new block 
 

As you can see, we have some teachers who are moving to teach in a different Year Group in 

September, and Mrs Pursehouse will not have her own class from September, but instead will be 

covering classes for a number of part-time teachers, alongside her DHT duties. Mr. Newton will be 

taking on a new leadership position in Key Stage 1 (Year 1 and 2).   

Your child’s new class for September is currently being organised and a range of factors are considered 

in the decisions we make.  Classes for September will be released, alongside your child’s annual report, 

next week. Please note that there is no facility to change the placement of children in classes - this is a 

school decision. Your child’s annual reports will also include a feedback sheet as there will be no facility 

for face-to-face discussion. 

Dates for Your Diary 

 

Tuesday 20th July 
School closes for summer term 

at 1.30 pm for Pupils 
 

Please note that this is a recent 
decision made by the ATLP 

 

Wednesday 21st July 
INSET Day – Staff Only 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

March 2020 
 

Thursday 12th  
Y 5/6 Trip 



 
 

Coton Green Primary School Dates 2021-22 

Autumn Term 2021 

Inset day: Thursday 2 September (School Focus) 

Inset day: Friday 3 September (School Focus) 

Term starts: Monday 6 September 

Inset day:  Friday 22 October (School Focus) 

Half Term: Monday 25 October – Friday 29 October 

Inset day:  Monday 29 November (ATLP Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 17 December 

Holiday: Monday 20 December – Monday 3 January 

Spring Term 2022 

Inset day:  Tuesday 4 January (ATLP Focus) 

Term starts: Wednesday 5 January 

Inset day:  Friday 18 February (ATLP Focus) 

Half Term: Monday 21 February – Friday 25 February 

Inset day:  Friday 8 April (ATLP Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 8 April 

Holiday: Monday 11 April – Friday 22 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 17 April  

Summer Term 2022 

Term starts: Monday 25 April 

May Day: Monday 2 May 

Half Term: Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 

Inset day:  Friday 1 July (School Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 22 July 2022  

Holiday:  Monday 25 July – Friday 2 September 
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Name                                                                                      Class                                                                                 Week 1 

Monday Hot Option 
Cheese and Tomato Pizza 

With Dough Balls (v) 

Hot Option 
Burrito (v) 

Hot Option 
Jacket Potato 

 with Assorted Fillings  

Cold Option 
Ham or Cheese Sandwich 

Vegetable Sticks 
Tray Bake   

Tuesday Hot Chicken Sandwich 
With Potato wedges 

Macaroni Cheese (v) Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Wednesday Roast Chicken 
With Roast Potatoes, 
Vegetables & Gravy 

Quorn Roast (v) 
With Roast Potatoes, 
Vegetables & Gravy 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Thursday Pasta Bolognese Veggie Hotdog (v) 
with Potato Wedges 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Friday Golden Fish Fingers 
and Chips 

Quorn Nuggets (v) 
and Chips 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

       Subject to availability 

*** Please remember school meals for KS2 now cost £2.35 per day *** 
Please order your preferred meal choices using the menu below or collect one from your child’s class. 

Can we ask parents in KS2 to please ensure that their children only order meals that they will be eating, as any 
meals ordered and not taken will still be charged by the kitchen. 

Thank you for your co-operation 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


